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STANWOOD-CAMANO
SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Ruth Floyd, Executive Director of Business Services
SUBJECT:  Bus Purchase Authorization

DATE: May 16, 2023

TYPE: Action Required

Kim Pedroza, Director of Transportation, recommends purchasing two type D trip buses from
Bryson Sales and Service of Washington. As part of this transaction, we recommend surplusing
via trade-in one bus from the current fleet, lowering the net cost of the purchase.

According to Board Policy 6210, purchases exceeding $50,000 require school board approval.
The State of Washington provides reimbursement for most of the purchase cost in the form of
annual depreciation payments. Below is a summary of the attached detailed quote:

2-78 passenger, new Bluebird Type D rear-engine diesel trip buses, cost $399,240.00 less
trade in of $1,400.00 plus tax $35,407.76, for a total of $433,247.76.

All "yellow" school buses will be purchased with Transportation Vehicle Fund resources that are
restricted for this purpose. The cost for school buses is set through a statewide bidding process
supervised by OSPI. One fully depreciated bus from the current fleet will be surplused when the
new vehicles arrive.

The estimated delivery date is approximately 17 months from the order date. Although the
purchase order will be issued this year, the bus is expected to arrive in the 2024-25 fiscal year.

Recommendation:

We recommend the board approve the purchase of two Type D school trip buses from Bryson
Sales and Service of Washington for a total estimated cost of $433.247.76




BRYSON

STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

27210 90th Avenue NW

Bryson Sales & Service of

Washington, Inc.

2407 Gibson Road, Everett, WA 98204
Phone 425-953-2820  FAX 425-610-4389

“WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL”
Since 1969

Quote # Stanwood, WA 98292
RE23056BP Kim Pedroza, Transportation Director
360-629-1229
kpedroza@standwood.wednet.edu
Quote Date: Expected Delivery Date: Customer Required Delivery Date:
05/03/23 Days ARO T3 REAR ENGINE
2022-2023WASHINGTON STATE QUOTE PRICE
QTY CATEGORY MAKE MODEL WHEELBASE CAPACITY PRICE EXTENDED
1 D84 Rear Engine Diesel Blue Bird T3RE3904 259 84/78 $ 192,506 $ 192,506
QTY  OPTION OPTION # OPTION DESCRIP AMT EXTENDED
REQUIRED AND AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL OPTIONS OR (CREDITS)
1 OPTION T3RE 4006 Body 273" Wheelbase Seated For 84 $ 513 $ 513
BODY SPECIFICATIONS
1 OPTION 0016100 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CMPT FRONT BULKHEAD $ 268 $ 268
1 OPTION 0018007 PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT 122 CU FT $ 5,785 $ 5,785
1 OPTION DELETE TOOL COMPARTMENT $ (90) $ (90)
1 INCL 0019802 KEY LOCK $ - $ -
1 OPTION VANDAL LOCKS-SELECT 3 OPTIONS $ 526 $ 526
1 OPTION 0021704 VANDAL LOCK - REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW $ - $ -
2 OPTION 0021903 VANDAL LOCK SLIDING BOLT - SED $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0025200 STEPWELL PROTECTION $ 71 $ 71
1 INCL 0037402 RETAINER SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR LH $ - $ -
1 INCL 0037403 RETAINER SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR RH $ - $ -
1 INCL 0042800 EMERGENCY DOOR RH 28" $ - $ -
1 INCL 0042900 EMERGENCY DOOR LH 28" $ - $ -
1 INCL 0050505 FUEL TANK DOOR SPRING LOADED LOCKING $ - $ -
1 INCL DEF DOOR SPRING LOADED LOCKING $ - $ -
1 INCL DEF ACCESS PANEL 15" X 11"W $ - $ -
1 INCL 0058200 FLAPS FRONT FULL LENGTH $ - $ -
1 INCL 0058600 FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0060000 FENDERS REAR RUBBER $ 215 $ 215
1 OPTION 0060500 FENDERS FRONT RUBBER $ 199 $ 199
1 INCL 0066101 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT) $ - $ -
1 INCL 0075400 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR $ - $ -
1 INCL 0098400 PLYWOOD FLOOR SCREWED DOWN $ - $ -
1 INCL 0098614 FLOOR PLYWOOD 5/8" TREATED, 4006 $ - $ -
1 OPTION AUXILIARY HEATER
1 OPTION 0134514 WEBASTO, FUEL FIRE HEATER, 31K BTU $ 3,218 $ 3,218
1 OPTION 0150702 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING, FULL LENGTH $ 936 $ 936
1 INCL 0156100 EMERGENCY DOOR ARROWS $ - $ -
1 INCL 0192202 DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS $ - $ -
1 INCL 0202001 LAMPS,HAZARD,2-AMBER,4IN,ENG CMPT $ - $ -
1 INCL 0223000 DOOR SWITCH STEPWELL LIGHT $ - $ -
1 INCL 0232400 EXTERIOR SOLID NSBY $ - $ -
1 INCL 0232518 LOGO, BIRD ONLY, BLACK, VINYL (DIESEL) $ - $ -
1 INCL 0233003 PAINT, BRIGHT WHITE ROOF, 12.5" $ - $ -
1 INCL 0244914 GALVALUME I/S PANELS, FULL HEM TEXTURIZED, 4006 $ - $ -
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0274815
0278304
1270105
3078409
0283614
3079606
3079701
3081502
3082009
3083405
3085744
3085751

0311000
0318301
0331501
0347314
STANDARD
0626601
0630601
0630602
0626600
3000100
3002601
3002603
3002901
3002903
3003028
3005601
3005702
STANDARD
3006001
3006019
3006021
3010215
3010310
3010510
3011605
3011721
3012003
3012103
3015105
3015504
3015703
3015803
3017306
3017503
3017607
3019605
3019901
3020019
3020101
3021002
3021004
3021008
3021010
3021018
3021104
3021804
3022204
3022501
3022802
3024403
3024510

Seats
SEAT 39 DAVENPORT HBK
SEAT 39 NON S/BELT HBK
SEAT 39 FLIP NON S/BELT HBK
PANEL MODESTY BARRIER ENTRANCE DOOR
SEAT BELT, DRIVER'S, 3 PT, SINGLE RETRACTABLE, BLACK
DRIVER SEAT, NATIONAL AIR DUAL SHOCK MORD BLUE FABRIC
ARMREST RH DRIVER SEAT NATIONAL
CUTTER SEAT BELT TIE-TECH
BARRIER 39 INCH HIGH BACK
PAD CUSHION SEAT REBOUND
UPH FIRE BLOCK BLUE PASS
UPH FIRE BLOCK BLUE BARRIER

GRIP HANDLES ABOVE WINDSHIELD

VISOR PLEXIGLASS LEFT SIDE

2 PC CURVED TINTED WINDSHIELD

77" HEADROOM REAR ENGINE, 4006

ELEC INTERMITTENT WINDSHIELD WIPERS SGL SW

UNDEROATING, MODIFIED WAX, PREMIUM

DECAL REAR EMERGENCY DOOR & WINDOW

DECAL SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR

UNDERCOAT BOTTOM & SIDES OF PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT

ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP

FAN AUXILIARY UPPER RIGHT 6"

FAN AUXILIARY UPPER CENTER 6"

WIRING VENT ROOF HATCH BUZZER

WIRING VENT ROOF HATCH FAN

VENT,SAFE FLEET,W/POWER FAN

HOSE HEATER SILICONE W/ CONSTANT TORQUE CLAMPS

SWITCH NOISE SUPPRESSION LATCHING

FRONT HEATER/DEFROSTER 90,000 BTU

HEATER 12K, DRIVERS

HEATER 80K LH FRONT F/M, ILO 50K

HEATER 80K LH REAR F/M, ILO 50K

CLEARANCE/MARKER, LED, 2 AMBER FRONT 2 RED REAR

ID GROMMET MOUNT, LED, 3 AMBER FRONT CAP 3 RED REAR CAP

INTERMEDIATE MARKER LED, 2 AMBER ROOF MTD. EACH SIDE AT/NEAR MIDPOINT

LIGHTS DIRECTIONAL REAR 7" AMBER LED

LIGHTS DIR SIDE OVAL FORWARD AMBER LED OVER WHEEL

LIGHTS DIRECTIONAL FRONT 7" AMBER LED

WIRING DIR SIDE FRONT BELTLINE

LIGHTS DOME 120 LUMENS LED

LIGHT 2 DOME DRIVERS LED SEPARATE SW

DOME LIGHT SWITCH REAR 2 LIGHTS/2 ROWS

DOME 2 ROW/2 SWITCHES F & R CONFIG

LIGHTS 4" STOP/TAIL LED VANDAL RESISTANT

LIGHTS 7" STOP/TAIL LED

LIGHTS 4" BACKUP LED VANDAL RESISTANT

HOODS, WARNING LIGHTS, INDIVIDUAL

SYSTEM WARNING 8-LGT SEQ

LIGHTS WARNING 8-LGT AMB/RED LED

SEQUENCE W/L SYSTEM SEQUENTIAL

SWITCH W/L MASTER LOC RH

SWITCH W/L START LOC RH

SWITCH W/L EMERGENCY OVERRIDE LOC RH

LIGHTS PILOT W/L SYSTEM LOC RH

SWITCH DOOR CONTROL LOC RH

CONTROLS CONFIG W/L OPT #4 8-LGT RH

SWITCH W/L MASTER MOMENTARY WITH CANCEL

SWITCH EMERGENCY OVERRIDE

SWITCH W/L START MANUAL

INDICATOR W/L SYSTEM AMBER/RED

LOCATION STROBE 6 FEET FROM REAR

LIGHT, STROBE, SELF-CONTAINED, LED, CLEAR
4/10/2023
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3024603
3026025
3026906
3026910
3028601
3029215
3029505
3029618
3029710
3031601
STANDARD
3032502
3032504
3033102
3033707
3038505
3039502
3040001
3043003
3043007
3043008
3043011
3043062
3045602
3810531
3048101
3048206
3048319
3048415
3051301
3052902
3060001
3067901
3075602
3088703
3090505
3090602
3092103
3094514
3095903
STANDARD
3096006
3097716
3097807
3098103
3100902
3100904
3101504
3102107
3102402
3102813
3104901
3104909
STANDARD
3111401
3111607
3115605
3102601
3102703
3116601
3118302
3118801
3118901
3119802
3120046

CONTROL STROBE SELF-CONT W/PILOT

RADIO AM/FM/USB/MP3 WITH PA

SPEAKER DLX 8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING

SPEAKER O/S UND FLR W/WIRING

WIRING CROSSING ARM AIR

CONTROL ARM CROSSING AIR POLY

STOP ARM LOCATION FRONT

STOP ARM AIR H/l REFL LED STROBE

WIRING STOP ARM AIR WI/LED LGTS

WIRING W/L SYSTEM 14 GA

RHEOSTAT SWITCH PANEL DIMMER ALL

POWER BAT CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS

POWER BAT CONTROL DOME LIGHTS

CIRCUIT BREAKER MANUAL RESET BODY

INSULATION BODY POLYESTER/FIBER

PAINT, RUBRAILS,FULL WIDTH BLACK

ABS PLASTIC WARNING LIGHT BACKGROUND BLACK

PAINT INTERIOR ASTRO WHITE

VINYL REFL RR EMERGENCY WDW YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL 2" SIDE YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL 1.75" RR YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL SD EMERGENCY DR YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL "SCHOOL BUS" SIGN FRONT/REAR YELLOW

MIRROR REARVIEW INTERIOR 6X30

CAMERA SYSTEM BACK UP VIEW

MIRROR EXTERIOR REARVIEW W/ REMOTE CONTROL

MIRROR EXTERIOR HEATED W/15 MIN TIMER

MIRROR EXTERIOR OPEN VIEW ES SPLIT SYSTEM, ROSCO

MIRROR CROSSVIEW ROSCO EYE MAX LP

ANTI-SAIL BRACKET FOR MUDFLAPS

3" REFLECTORS FRONT CENTER & REAR 3M

FAK WASHINGTON

BODY FLUID KIT WASHINGTON

HOLDER CERTIFICATE 4 X 6

SEAL CLOSEOUT BATTERY COMP TO BODY

CONSOLE MOUNT ARMREST

COMPARTMENT STORAGE OVERHEAD LOCKING

LATCH NON-LOCKING ACCESS DOOR

BODY CONSTRUCTION FM/CMVSS 221, 4006

PANELS SIDE 16 GA 19 3/4" SKIRT

COLORADO RACK AND KENTUCKY POLE TEST COMPLIANT

STEPWELL GALVANIZED

DOOR ENTRANCE OUTWARD OPENING

DOOR CONTROL A/R POWERED 3 POSITION LATCH

ENTRANCE DOOR KEY LOCK WITH HANDLE

DOOR ENGINE CMPT PERF

SPRING GAS NON-LOCKING

WINDOW REAR EMERGENCY

COVERING FLOOR RUBBER TAN

TRIM AISLE ALUMINUM

COVERING FLOOR RUBBER, 4006

HANDRAIL ENTRANCE DOOR BARRIER 3.25 - 5.25

HANDRAIL ENTRANCE DOOR FWD 20"

RUB RAILS SKIRT LEVEL

END CAP, RUB RAIL, STAMPED STEEL

RUB RAILS SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR

LIGHT STEPWELL LED ADA

STEPTREAD, VINYL, STUDDED

STEPTREAD, VINYL, TAN

MARKER LIGHT CONTROL STEPWELL

REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW DARK TINT TEMPERED

ENTRANCE DOOR LOWER GLASS CLEAR TEMPERED

ENTRANCE DOOR UPPER GLASS CLEAR TEMPERED

SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR GLASS DARK TINT TEMPERED

DRIVER SIDE WINDOW, CLEAR TEMPERED BLACK FRAME
4/10/2023
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3120104
3120105
3120106
3120224

LETTERING

BUS NUMBER(S)

3036203
3036203
3036203
LOCAL
3036104
3036501
3036502
3036601
3036602

4000013
4000412
4001101
4000506
4001857
4004802
4004905
4005003
4005107
4007013
4007601
4008104
4008119
4008604
4008801
4009001
STANDARD
4009801
4010801
4011102
4011111
4013412
4014104
4014201
4014206
4016802
4017001
4017109
4017503
4018438
4021305
4021518
4021611
4021701
4023309
4024102
STANDARD
4028002
4028004
STANDARD
4035081
4039005
4039014
4041101
4041102
4043212

4049316
4044023

BUZZER REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW

BUZZER L/H SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR

BUZZER R/H SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR

WINDOW SPLIT SASH 12" TEMPERED TINT BLACK FRAME
LETTERING

STANWOOD CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

"FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY"

"NO FUEL"

"DISCONNECT INSIDE" 1" BLACK LOCATED TOP LEFT BATTERY COMPARTMENT DOOR

"DRAIN DAILY"

"BATTERY"

LETTERING EMERGENCY EXIT ABOVE EXIT

LETTERING EMERGENCY DOOR ABOVE DOOR

LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK

LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
CHASSIS SPECIFICATIONS

AXLE STEER HENDRICKSON 13200 LBS

SUSPENSION SPRING FRONT SOFTEK 13200

SPACER BLOCK FRONT SPRING

SUSPENSION AIR REAR HENDRICKSON 23000

AXLE REAR 23000 LB 6.17

LUBRICATION OIL PETROLEUM AXLE

COVER PARKING BRAKE E-Z GRIP

BRAKE EXHAUST VGT

BRAKE INTERLOCK PARKING AIR BRAKES

BRAKES, AIR DISC, BENDIX

BRAKES ANTI-LOCK(ABS) AIR

VALVE DRAIN MANUAL AIR TANK

DRYER AIR BENDIX AD-IP

BUMPER REAR STEEL

BUMPER FRONT STEEL 12"

FASTENERS, FRONT BUMPER, LICENSE

COLUMN STEERING TILT/TELESCOPING

CRUISE CONTROL

HOSES, COOLING, SILICONE, WITH CONSTANT TORQUE CLAMPS

FLUID TRANSMISSION SYNTHETIC

ANTIFREEZE, ES COMPLETE, CUMMINS (BLUE)

ALTERNATOR, LEECE NEVILLE, 350 AMP

BATTERY COMPARTMENT, ROLLER TRAY,CHASSIS MTD.

SWITCH BATTERY DISCONNECT

BATTERIES, GROUP31, THREE, 2100 CCA

HEATER ENGINE BLOCK INTERNAL 1000W, ISL

AIR CLEANER MULTI STAGE

GOVERNOR ROAD SPEED 75 MPH

GAUGE MULTIFUNCTION REAR ENG CMP

ENGINE, CUM L9, DSL, 300 HP @ 860 LB. FT.

ENGINE EMISSION CONTROL, EPA/CARB 2022

EXHAUST, PRIMARY, SING CAN A/T, CUM

HIGH TEMPERATURE EXHAUST COOLING, /SL ONLY

REGEN SETTING 0-MPH, ISL ONLY

FILTER, FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR

FUEL SYSTEM DSL 100 GAL BFR RH FILL

CLOCK

GAUGE AMMETER IN LCD DISPLAY

GAUGE SPEEDOMETER MILES

SWITCH PANEL REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT

TIRE GOODYEAR 11R 22.5 LRH ENDURANCE RSA

TIRE CHAIN, ONSPOT FACTORY INSTALLED

BALANCE FRONT WHEELS

TOW HOOKS FRONT

TOW HOOKS REAR

TRANSMISSION ALLISON GEN 4 3000PTS 6 SPD

PROGRAM,TCM,F/S 2.0,GHG

WHEELS STEEL 8.25X22.5 DSC HUB-PILOT, 5 HH, BLACK
4/10/2023
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OPTION 4045203 WHEELBASE 273" 4006
INCL 4045302 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL (ESC) INCLUDES AUTOMATIC TRACTION CONTROL (#
INCL STANDARD OPERATION MANUALS REPAIR MANUALS CD VERSION
WARRANTY
INCL ENGINE, TRANSMISSION, AND BATTERY WARRANTY ARE PROVIDED BY THE
RESPECTIVE COMPONENT MANUFACTURER.
EXTENDED WARRANTY 3 YEAR UNLIMITED MILES IN LIEU OF BLUE BIRD STANDARD
OPTION 3130026 LIMITED WARRANTY. REFERENCE WARRANTY STATEMENT FOR SPECIFIC
COVERAGES.
INCL STANDARD WARRANTY EXTENDED ALLISON TRANSMISSION 5 YR
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
INCL LOCAL PRE-DELIVERY AND STATE PATROL INSPECTION
INCL 9010103 DECALS,LOCALKIT (TYPE D)
INCL 9010002
DECAL, REAR SIGN "UNLAWFUL TO PASS WHEN RED LIGHTS FLASH" 14x32
OPTION LOCAL TWO-WAY RADIO: KENWOOD NX820HGK UHF 450-520 MHz 45 WATT 260 CH
OPTION LOCAL RADIO PURCHASED THROUGH: SILKE COMMUNICATIONS
OPTION 9020001 RADIO, TWO WAY, DELETE STD KENWOOD INCLUDED IN STATE BID
OPTION 9050103 SOFTWARE, CUMMINS, INSITE PRO 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION.
OPTION 9080103 SWITCH, ONSPOT CHAINS, W/RED COVER
INCL 9280101 AIR TANK DRAIN VALVES, MOVE TO SKIRT
INCL LOCAL LICENSE PLATE, REGISTRATION, OSPI OPERATING PERMIT UPON DELIVERY $750
CAMERA SYSTEMS
OPTION 9200203 CAMERA SYSTEM, SEON, DH4 320G, 3 CAMERAS
OPTION 9200206 GPS- ADDITION TO A SEON TH CAMERA SYSTEM
CAMERA LOCATIONS
CAMERA LOCATIONS PROVIDED AT TIME OF ORDER
SEAT PLAN
1 =
——
I

SP:

20826 T3RE 4806, 78 CAP

"

-

li

3

BP:

5011932 T3RE 4006 273 UB

Confidential
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LH Seat Spacing:
LH Knee Clearance:

RH Seat Spacing:
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SUMMARY

"We Service What We Sell"
Since 1969

Rusty Mitchell - (425) 220-6616 rusty@brysonsales.com

BASE BID PRICE $192,506.00
DISTRICT OPTION $ 43,364.00
Check us out at our website: PER BUS TOTAL, ONE BUS $ 235,870.00
www. brysonsaleswa.com PURCHASE QUANTITY 2
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 235,870.00
OPTIONS DISCOUNT, DEDUCT $ (36,250.00)
(uoTe VanaTor 3UUAys ana 1S SUBTOTAL $ 199,620.00
BRYSON subject to manl..lfacturer_ ) _
acceptance at time of District LESS TRADE 2009 Blue Bird 1BABNBKAG69F264176 ($700.00)
arder
Quote # ) TAX RATE | 8.90% $ 17,703.88
RE23056BP ::Zeofr:vxoi‘:f Is Subject To Change At The "ToTAL PURCHASE PRICE $ 216,623.88
MULTIPLE UNIT TOTAL $ 433,247.76
The following signature authorizes the order of this bus including items listed above:
Authorized Signature: Date:
STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

EXTENDED WARRANTY 3 YEAR UNLIMITED MILES IN LIEU OF BLUE BIRD STANDARD
3130026 LIMITED WARRANTY. REFERENCE WARRANTY STATEMENT FOR SPECIFIC
COVERAGES.

INCLUDED
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